

## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

-

Docket Nos. 50-440 and 50-441 JUL 1 6 1980

Mr. Dalwyn R. Davidson Vice President, Engineering The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 5000 Cleveland, Ohio 44101

Dear Mr. Davidson:

SUBJECT: RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT TO PERRY 1 AND 2 APPLICATION

We acknowledge the receipt on June 26, 1980 of the following submittals from the Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company for the licensing application of the Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2:

- (1) thirteen copies of the General Information Section of the Application for Operating Licenses, and
- (2) twenty copies of the Environmental Report Operating License Stage

We plan no licensing action on these submittals until receipt of the Final Safety Analysis Report, scheduled to be submitted on or about September 1, 1980. The acceptance review of the Environmental Report will be performed at the Argonne National Laboratory and is currently scheduled for February, 1981. Final review schedules for the FSAR and ER will be established after acceptance and docketing. If you have any questions about this matter, please contact D. Houston at (301) 492-8507.

Sincerely,

Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director

Division of Licensing

cc: See next page

Mr. Dalwyn R. Davidson
Vice President, Engineering
The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company
P. O. Box 5000
Cleveland, Ohio 44101

cc: Gerald Charnoff, Esq.
Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge
1800 M Street, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20036

Donald H. Hauser, Esq. Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 5000 Cleveland, Ohio 44101

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Resident Inspector's Office Parmly at Center Road Perry, Ohio 44081